Nature Club

(Under the aegis of "Srijan: Indraprastha Society for Creative Expression") Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University

Sector 16 C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078.

Election Notice

The Nature Club, under the aegis of Srijan- Indraprastha Society for Creative Expression invites applications form the members of the club for following office bearers:

- 1. Organizing Head
- 2. General Secretary
- 3. Resource Head
- 4. Publicity Head

The election will be done as per the charter of Srijan available on the university website.

Nominations are invited for each of the above posts from any registered member of the Nature Club, as on the date of this notification. The contestant should not have been convicted/detained for any reason, or have any pending disciplinary cases against him/her, and should give a written undertaking that he/she satisfies the eligibility criteria as per the Srijan Charter online. They may nominate themselves by applying individually on plain paper providing their name, roll number, course, year, address, phone number, etc., and the name of the post for which they seek to contest. One person can contest only for one post.

Nominations must be submitted in the office of the undersigned at AFR 006, A block, latest by Thursday,1st March 2012, 5 PM. The polling will be held on Friday 2nd March 2012 at 11 AM at the office of the Dean, Students Welfare in the University Shopping Complex.

The names of all eligible candidates for each of the posts will be announced on the spot and they will have a brief opportunity to introduce themselves and their plans for the Nature Club. This will be followed by voting through a secret ballot. Polling will be closed at 2 PM and results will be announced on the spot.

Membership to the Nature Club is open throughout the year. A student can become a member of any number of clubs, but can contest elections to become an office bearer in only one of the clubs. Please participate actively in the election to the Nature Club to have an active team to manage the activities of the club throughout the year.

Dr. Rita Singh Faculty Co-ordinator (Associate Professor, USEM)